BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

for Permission and Approval and a

Certificate of Public Convenience and

Necessity Authorizing it to Construct a

Renewable Generation Facility.

File No. EA-2022-0244

SUBMISSION OF QUARTERLY REPORT AND COMPLIANCE WITH ¶ 7.D

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or

"Company"), and pursuant to ¶ 7.d of the Revised Stipulation and Agreement filed in this case and

approved by the Commission, hereby submits its Quarterly Progress Report for progress through the

fourth quarter of 2024, as follows:

Revised Stipulation ¶ 7.d (Quarterly Report). Listed below are updates on the project

plans and specifications updates, by month. The latest design packages referenced below are

being submitted via compact disc to the Data Center under separate cover due to file size

limitations.

December 2024

• The following design packages were completed by the developer and reviewed by Ameren

Missouri:

o O&M Building As-Built drawings

Structural As-Built drawings

November 2024

• Issue for Construction engineering is complete – no updates.

October 2024

• The following design packages were completed by the developer and reviewed by Ameren

Missouri:

o IFC SCADA Rev. 4.

- 1 -

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503
JBL Law, LLC
3406 Whitney Ct.
Columbia, MO 65203
Telephone: (573) 476-0050
lowery@jbllawllc.com
Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261
Director and Assistant General Counsel
Ameren Missouri
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

(314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax)

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on counsel for all parties of record in this case on via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 18th day of December, 2024.

/s/ James B. Lowery
James B. Lowery